FORCE
OIML Member State
Denmark
Issuing authority
Name and address:
Person responsible:
App I i ca nt/ Ma n ufactu rer
Name and address:
Identification of the
ceftified type:
Type designation:
Corrections:
Certification
Annex I to OIML Ce¡tificate no.
R49 | 2OO6-DK2-10.01
Task No. LI7-29536.OL
Page 1 of 1
FORCE Ceftification A/S
Park Allé 345
DK - 2605 Brøndby
Denmark
Lars Poder
Siemens A/S Flow Instruments
Nordborgvej 81
DK - 6430 Nordborg
Denmark
Water meter, electromagnetic flow meter
MAG5100W DN50 - 300 with MAG8000CT
a) New address
The manufacturers name and address have been changed
from the name and address as follows:
Siemens AG
DE - 76181 Karlsruhe
Germany
b) New example of a label on paqe 5
The label has been changed because of the change of address
as follows:
FORCE Certification A/S, OIML Issuing Authority DK2
9 March 2018
o
Lars Poder
Ceftification Manager
stEHEilS
SITRANS F M MAG SOOO CT
Order No.:
Serial No.:
Size ON: 1û0 {4 inch.}
Sensor msterial:
Meler orientation:
Enclosure:
Flu¡d gr&p: PED/L1
Supply:
C6rtifkålê no.:
7M868¿03TC0014Â2
12345,6H123
Lin¡ng: EPDM
ASTM A 105
All orientations
IP68/NEMA6P
Lithium battery inside
R49t20t6-DK2"10.1
MAWP (PS) at '20'C/-4"F:
MAWP (PS) et 70'C/158'F
T.media min.:
T.mediå mãx.:
Process connscllon:
Ysar ol Manul.: 2017
Softvuare version; 3.09
03: 160m3/h
16 bari23Spsi
16 bar/232psi
0.1c/32'F
ñ'et12?'F
ËN 10S2-1 PN16
Q3lQ1:160
Q2/81; 1,6
C€ 0200
S¡em€ns .AG, tlE-76 141 Kãrlsruha
Made ¡n Fränce
Issuing Authority: